UNOFFICIALGLRY,

997 77 6 Fi 30k 92747036

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS AND MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT

L

This First Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement and
to Assignment of Leases and Rents and Management Agreement ‘
("First Amendment") is dated as of February 20, 1992 and is by
and between 01d Kent Bank, formerly known as UnibancTrust Company
("Lender";; LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as successor trustee to
LaSalle National Bank, not personally but as trustee under trust
agreement Aated October 25, 1976 and known as Trust Number 10- .

31794-09 ("Moriagagor"); and Bernard A. Schlifke ("Borrower")... y
Y //4'
RECITALS: e '

a /(

PO

A. Lender made a-)uan to Borrower in the principal amount
of $470,000.00 (the "Original Loan"}.

B. The Original Loan is «videnced by a certain Secured
Promissory Note dated March 9, 1987 (the "Original Note") made by
Borrower and payable to the order ~f Lender in the stated
principal amount of $470,000.00.

C. The Original Note is securea by, among other things,
the following documents:

(i) A Mortgage and Security Agreement wade by Mortgagor to
Lender, dated March 9, 1987, and recoxded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on
March 12, 1987 as Document Numker 87134649 (the
"Mortgage") upon the real estate legally ces:ribed on
Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part rereof
(the "Real Estate") and other property descriked
therein (together with the Real Estate, the "Merfgaged
Property"}; and

ey
‘("LJ-_)G

7
[

Assignment of Leases and Rents and Management Agreement
made by Mortgagor and Borrower to lLender and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois on March 12, 1987 as Document Number 87134650
(the "aAssignment of Leases") upon the Mortgaged
Property.

M0




UNOFFICIAL COPY
2y

D. Borrower has requested, and the Lender has agreed to,
among other things, an lncrease in the maximum principal amount
of the Loan from $470,000.00 to $550,000.00 and a modification of
the payment terma of the Loan. To evidence the increased
principal ameunt of the Loan and the modified payment terms,
Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender, and Lender has
accepted, an Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note, as of
the date hereof, in the stated principal amount of $550,000.00
{the "Note"), which Note has been delivered and accepted by
Lender in substitution for the Criginal Note. The indebtedness
evidenced by the Mote is the same indebtedness as was previously
evidenced by the Original Note.

E. Borrower, Mortgagor, and Lender desire to amend and
modify thie ilortgage and Assignment of Leases heretofore recorded
to reflect rie indebtedness of $550,000.00 evidenced by the Note.

NOW, THEKPFGRE, in conslderation of the premises, the mutual
promises of the parties, and other good and valuable
consideration, tne raceipt and sufficiency of which are hershy
acknowledged by Borrsyer, Mortgagor and Lender, it is hereby
agreed as follows:

1. The first paragrarh beginning with "WHEREAS"™ on page 1
of the Mortgage shall be ard is hereby amended and modified in
its entirety so it shall now read as follows:

WHEREAS, Bernard A. Scniifke has executed and
delivered to Lender an Amended and Restated Secured
Promissory Note dated February 2d) 1992 payable to
Lender in the principal amount ot /Five Hundred Fifty
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($550,4u0,00) (such note,
together with all notes issued and accepted in
substitution, renewal or exchange theretfscre, and as any
of the foregoing may be amended from time to time
hereafter, being herein referred to as the "Rotel),
which Note is due and pavable, if not sooner, paid, on

&L

February 20, 1994; and"® Y

2. Al)l references to "Unibanc" contalned in the Mortgage Eﬁ

and Assignment of Leases shall be deemed to refer to the Lender n}
as defined herein. -
%

3. All references to the "Note" contained in the Mortgage (N

and Assignment of Leases shall be deemed to refer to the Note as
defined herein.

4. all references to the "Mortgyage" and "Assignment"
contained in the Mortgage and Assignment of Leases shall be
deemed to refer to the Mortgage and Assignment of Leases as
amended by this First Amendment.

-2 -




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

5, Nothing herein contained shall lmpair the Mortgage or
Assignment of Leases in any way, or alter, waive, annul, vary or
affect any provision, condition or covenant therein contained
except as expressly herein provided, or affect or impair any
right, power or remedy of Lender, it being the intention of the
parties hereto that the terms and provisions of the Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases shall continue in full force and effect
except as expressly modified in connection herewith.

6. This First Amendment shall be binding upon and shall
inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

7. No extension, change, medification or amendment of any
kind or rature whatscever to or of this First Amendment shall he
made or cizimed by any party hereto and no notice of any
extension, <¢range, wmodification or amendment made or claimed by
any party herelv shall have any force or effect whatsoever,
unless the same 2hall be reduced to writing and signed by the
party or parties acgainst whom said extension, change,
modification or amenduwent is sought to be enforced.

8. This Agreement shall be governed and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

9. This First Amendment is executed by Mortgagor, not
personally but as trustee as aroresaid, in the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upsza and vested in it as such
trustee (and said trustee in ite-pérsonal and individual capacity
hereby warrants that it as trustee russess full power and
authority to execute this instrumentj, and it is expressly
understood and agqreed by Lender and bv . egvery person now or
hereafter claiming any right or security nereunder that nothing
contained herein or in the Note secured by the Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases shall be construed as Greating any liability
on said trustee in its individual capaclity perzonally to pay the
Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, cr @hy indebtedness
accruing hereunder or to perform any covenant, eicher expressed
or implied, herein contained, all such liability, if any, being
expressly waived, but this waiver shall in no way affecc the
personal liability of any other person or entity executiug the
Note or this First Amendment or any guarantor of the obiigations
of the maker of the Note.




5708 6

K UNOFFICIAL, COPY

; IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Firset
f Amendment to be executed as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

7
MORTGAGOR:
ATTEST: LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A.,
‘ i as trustee aforesald
Y A i
."/(; : v ' r/ :," ’/’ i’l ”'\._,... o n o
By: Lzl s /:C ) By: ” %7 it arey  lalile o
Its: TR TATTV ol Catd | i Tte: ﬁ:{gyw};ﬂ—[;[ pAEsILiN
— Ny - [2d
BOKROWER:
O
97
TRNERD A,

This instrument was prepared by
and, after recording, return to:

Derek L. Cottier

Miller, Shakman, Hamilton & Kurtzon
208 South LaSalle Street

Suite 1200

chicago, Illinois 60608

ICQLL2TH




¥
L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 6

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) S8.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ___ & day of _Agfelie,

1992, before me personally appeared Houugary Viid i ,
'l i Fresident and VL e L \
e Secretary of LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., not

personally but as Trustee as aforesald, to me known to be the

same persons who signed the foregoing instrument as their free
act and deed as such officers for the use and purpose therein

mentionsd, and that the said instrument is the act and deed of
said covynration.

WITNGSS my signature and official seal at Cer? 40y in
the County ci<{ook and State of Illinois, the day and year last
aforesaid.

(NOTARY SEAL)

RN ¥t S (SR SRR )
COFFICIAL SEa L

TR Nt
[ F Wl

ot L E;:?l".' '." .'i i . ' )
A4 My Commission Expires:

My D w0 e o) L3

.
A W R g A e AT A A 8 )

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) S§.
COUNTY OF COOK )

Sk . .
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ¢~ [ 'day of Mazeln. |
1992, before me personally appeared- fv(~wuplr o [cx /

(Jw o o g T of OLD KENT BANK, *o.me known to be
the same person who signed the foregoing instrument as his free
act and deed as such officer for the use and purpcse therein
mentioned, and that the said instrument is the act aud deed of

said corporation.

WITNESS my signature and official seal at ¢ +/1CH¢e%  in <
the County of Cook and State of Illinois, the day and year Jlast Q:
aforesaid. i:

}

“ea

. . C
%mezm W /Lﬁibhmc.d wx ¢

-4

(NOTARY SEAL)

e o
I BEALT

IR RPN LSRR 974

R R i

31 SR PR PHLIUIN T

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:/~"2.ﬂ€7f

o

WA, N A AT A YA NA




UNOFFIGIAL,GQRRY

STATE OF ILLINOILS)
) 88.
COUNTY OF COOK  }

AN . "
St
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this A_,\l_:fk.u, _ day of ‘l m.;;-,\.»'c%/’}'
1992, before me personally appeared Bernard A. Schlifke, to me
known to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument
as his free act and deed for the use and purpose therein

mentioned. p !

WITNESS my signature and official seal at "gﬁix,quf/in
the County of Cock and State of Illinois, the day and year&last
aforesald, ! ‘

A \
(NOPARY SLPLI‘ { ) l]'\ :v‘i ‘1& \\}\ ._\‘
J \ c tALthmﬂx)
gﬁ)&h‘?{:.-:‘.'-:ﬂ”-"'-‘-;: F AP Ay g NOtarY Publ iC
YOV AL AL Y
ME - S TUAAN
NGTASE FrstiC 5 200 aF LYl b
WY COMIAGE A s 3085

My Commission Expires:

¢
:

M L NN A T W e e

26

OLY2




UNOFFICIAL GOPY | ,

bl

Legal Description

Street Address: 400 North Milwaukee Avenue, Wheeling, IL 60090

Permanent Real Estate Tax Mo. 03-02-200-084-G000
031-02-200-085%5-0000

THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN RESUBDIVISION OF GECRGE STRONG'S FARM IN THE
NORTHEAST 1,4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF
THE THIRD ¢YRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THZ /INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LIME OF SAID LOT 4 AND
THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID LOT 4,-A DISTANCE OF 495.0 FEET; 'THENCE NORTHWESTERILY
ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WiTH THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 116.0 FEET, THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT « /0N THE CENTER LINE COF MILWAUKEE AVENUE;
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG /SAID CENTER LINE TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL Il COQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

&
)
&
s
o)
-
C.)
fog




